                                                                                         Accessories
 11.1
Earphones                                                                                                         11.2
 EP-820AS Single Earphone                                                                            11.2
 EP-820BS Single Earphone                                                                            11.2
 EP-920BS Inner Earphone                                                                             11.2
 EP-950AS Interpreter headset                                                                       11.2
 HCS-5100PA Headphone                                                                               11.3
 Sponge Ear Pads Sponge Ear Pads                                                                           11.3
Cables and Connectors                                                                                              11.4
 CBL6PS-03 3 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                           11.4
 CBL6PS-05 5 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                           11.4
 CBL6PS-10 10 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.4
 CBL6PS-20 20 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.4
 CBL6PS-30 30 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.4
 CBL6PS-40 40 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.4
 CBL6PS-50 50 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.4
 CBL6PP-02 2 m 6-pin Extension Cable (with two plugs)                                                    11.4
 S-UTP CABLE Professional Extension Cable for Conference System                                           11.4
 CBL13PS-03 3 m 13-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.5
 CBL13PS-05 5 m 13-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                          11.5
 CBL13PS-10 10 m 13-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                         11.5
 CBL13PS-20 20 m 13-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket)                                         11.5
 CBL13PP-02 2 m 13-pin Extension Cable (with two plugs)                                                   11.5
 CBL5300-05 5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable                                                             11.5
 CBL5300-10 10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable                                                            11.5
 CBL5300-20 20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable                                                            11.5
 CBL5300-50 50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable                                                            11.5
 CBL6PT-01 6-pin T-type Cable  1 m ×1 (plug) + 0.5 m ×2 (socket) (for HCS-3600 series)                      11.6
 CBL6PT-03 6-pin T-type Cable  3 m ×1 (plug) + 0.5 m ×2 (socket) (for HCS-3600 series)                      11.6
 CBL25PS-03 3 m 25-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)                          11.6
 CBL25PS-05 5 m 25-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)                          11.6
 CBL25PS-10 10 m 25-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)                        11.6
 CBL25PS-20 20 m 25-pin Extension Cable (with a plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)                         11.6
 RG-58 Coaxial-cable                                                                              11.6
 HCS-4352 6-pin Cable Splitter (1 input & 2 outputs, for HCS-4100/20 series)                                 11.7
 HCS-4353/06 6-pin Grounding Cable Connection Sokcet (for HCS-4100/20 & HCS-3600 series)                  11.7
 HCS-2053/13 13-pin Grounding Cable Connection Sokcet (for HCS-3600MC2)                                 11.7
 BNC Connector BNC Connector                                                                             11.7
 6P-DIN (plug) 6DIN Standard Plug                                                                          11.8
 6P-DIN (socket) 6DIN Standard Sokcet                                                                       11.8
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.2
EP-820AS Single Earphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ 32 Ω (Tip and Sleeve, Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response: 50 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥102 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-820AS                                   Single Earphone
EP-820BS Single Earphone
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ 32 Ω (Tip and Sleeve, Ring: NC)
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 Mw
Ordering Information
EP-820BS                                   Single Earphone
EP-920BS Inner Earphone (stereo)
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 16 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ Frequency response: 50 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-920BS                             Inner Earphone (stereo)
EP-950AS Interpreter headset
Features
■ Incorporated with interpreter unit for monitoring and speaking
■ Delicate fine appearance, comfortale for use
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 32 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug for speaker
■ Ø 3.5 mm mono plug for microphone
■ Frequency response: 80 Hz to 16 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥102 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
EP-950AS                                Interpreter Headset
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.3
HCS-5100PA Headphone (stereo)
Features
■ Used with the receiver or a conference unit
■ Hi-Fi sound quality
■ 32 Ω × 2，Ø 3.5 mm stereo plug
■ Frequency response: 20 Hz to 20 kHz
■ Sensitivity: ≥108 dBA/1 mW
Ordering Information
HCS-5100PA                             Headphone (stereo)
Sponge Ear Pads
Features
■ Used for HCS-5100PA headphone
■ 100 pairs per package
■ Color: black
Ordering Information
Sponge Ear Pads                            Sponge Ear Pads
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.4
CBL6PS  6-pin Extension Cable
Features
■ Connecting conference main unit with contribution unit when
extensive cable needed
■ Standard connectors (A plug and a socket at each end)
■ Optional: 3 m, 5 m, 10 m, 20 m, 30 m, 40 m and 50 m available
■ Used for HCS-3600 series and HCS-4100/20 series
Ordering Information
CBL6PS-03                         3 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-05                         5 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-10                        10 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-20                        20 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-30                        30 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-40                        40 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PS-50                        50 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL6PP-02  6-pin Extension Cable
Features
■ Connecting conference main units
■ Standard connectors (plug at each end)
■ Length: 2 m
■ Used for HCS-3600 series and HCS-4100/20 series
Ordering Information
CBL6PP-02           2 m 6-pin extension Cable (with two plugs)
S-UTP CABLE
Professional Extension Cable for
Conference System
Features
■ For embedding system cables
■ Conductor: 4x2x(7x0.203)+96x0.12
Ordering Information
S-UTP CABLE                    Professional extension Cable
for conference system
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.5
CBL13PS  13-pin Extension Cable
Features
■ Connecting conference main unit with contribution unit when
extensive cable needed
■ Standard connectors (A plug and a socket at each end)
■ Optional: 3 m, 5 m, 10 m and 20 m available
■ Used for HCS-3600 series
Ordering Information
CBL13PS-03                        3 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL13PS-05                        5 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL13PS-10                       10 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL13PS-20                       20 m 6-pin Extension Cable
(with a plug and a socket)
CBL13PP-02
13-pin Extension Cable
Features
■ Connecting conference main units
■ Standard connectors (plug at each end)
■ Length: 2 m
■ Used for HCS-3600 series
Ordering Information
CBL13PP-02         2 m 13-pin extension Cable (with two plugs)
CBL5300
Dedicated Transceiver Cable
Features
■ Dedicated cable for HCS-5300TA/TB/TC
■ 1 × 6P-DIN male plug
■ 1 × 6P-DIN female socket
■ Optional: 5 m, 10 m, 20 m and 50 m available
■ Ø 6 mm
■ Color: black
■ The wire stock is the same as CBL6PS, but their connection
method is different and cannot be replaced by each other
Ordering Information
CBL5300-05                  5 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-10                 10 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-20                 20 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
CBL5300-50                 50 m Dedicated Transceiver Cable
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.6
CBL6PT
6-pin T-type Cable (for HCS-3600
series)
Features
■ Standard 6-pin cable, "1 in 2 out" structure for tap-off
connection
■ Used to connect voting/discussion units
■ Input end is a plug, and the output end is two sockets, one of
which is connected with a conference unit, the other for another
tap-off cable
■ 1m/3m alternative
■ Present a pair of connector clasp for free
Ordering Information
CBL6PT-01  6-pin T-type Cable  1 m ×1 (plug) + 0.5 m ×2 (socket)
(for HCS-3600 series)
CBL6PT-03  6-pin T-type Cable  3m ×1 (plug) + 0.5 m ×2 (socket)
(for HCS-3600 series)
CBL25PS
25-pin Extension Cable (for
HCS-850/PB)
Features
■ Used to connect the interpretation units (HCS-850PB/10)
■ 25P DIN plug and socket
■ Optional: 3 m, 5 m, 10 m and 20 m available
Ordering Information
CBL25PS-03             3 m 25-pin extension Cable (with a plug
and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)
CBL25PS-05             5 m 25-pin extension Cable (with a plug
and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)
CBL25PS-10            10 m 25-pin extension Cable (with a
plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)
CBL25PS-20            20 m 25-pin extension Cable (with a
plug and a socket, for HCS-850PB/10)
RG-58 Coaxial-cable
Features
■ Equivalent impedance: 50 Ohm
■ Ø 5 mm
■ Length of per roll：200 meter
Ordering Information
RG-58                                         Coaxial-cable
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.7
HCS-4352  6-pin Cable Splitter
Features
■ Relay facility, can amplify the communication signals
■ 6P-DIN interface, "1 in 2 out" structure for connection
■ 2m-cable with a 6P-DIN connector at the input end
■ Two 6PIN output interface for connection with conference
units/extension cable
Ordering Information
HCS-4352                     6-pin Cable Splitter (1 input & 24
outputs, for HCS-4100/20 series)
HCS-4353/06
6-pin Grounding Cable Connection
Sokcet
Features
■ For embedding cables to connect conference unit
■ For connecting to HCS-4100/20 or 3600 series conference unit
■ Interface: 2 6P-DIN female
Ordering Information
HCS-4353/06          6-pin Grounding Cable Connection Sokcet
(for HCS-4100/20 & HCS-3600 series)
HCS-2053/13
13-pin Grounding Cable
Connection Sokcet
Features
■ For embedding cables to connect conference unit
■ For connecting to HCS-3600MC2 main unit
■ Interface: 2 13P-DIN female
Ordering Information
HCS-2053/13         13-pin Grounding Cable Connection Sokcet
(for HCS-3600MC2)
BNC Connector
Ordering Information
BNC Connector                               BNC Connector
                                                                                         Accessories
 11.8
6P-DIN  6DIN Standard Plug
Features
■ For soldering to 6P-DIN cable
■ Removable DIN standard male connector (6PIN)
Ordering Information
6P-DIN (plug)                             6DIN Standard Plug
6P-DIN  6DIN Standard Sokcet
Features
■ For soldering to 6P-DIN cable
■ Insulating 6P-DIN weldable female socket
Ordering Information
6P-DIN (sokcet)                         6DIN Standard Sokcet